ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

To: Hor	norable Commissioner of Patents and Tracentaries.
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Eugene Lapidous
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: NVIDIA Corporation Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, California 95050
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment
	Execution Date: 03/03/1995
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 5,793,379 (This application is a continuation of 08/415,545)
	The title of the (new) application is:
MET)	HOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCALING IMAGES HAVING A PLURALITY OF SCAN LINES OF PIXEL DATA
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. P000006)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	May 28, 2010 /KEVINZILKA/ Kevin J. Zilka Registration No. 41,429

Attorney Docket No. P000006

(Revised 01/96)

()

7

8/415545

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Attorney's Docket

<u>PATENT</u>

No.: <u>NV6</u>	•	tor To Filing Patent Applica	
In consi	deration of good and valuable con	nsideration, the receipt of whi	ch is hereby acknowledged,
	Eugene Lapidous		
	_ •		
a corporation of <u>.</u> <u>14086,</u> ("Assigne Inited States an he United States		ace of business at1220_UI and legal representatives, the and all improvements that	ros Way. Sunnyvale Callfornia e entire right, title, and interest for the are disclosed in the application for to or concurrently herewith on the
	<u>METHOD AND ÅP</u> I	<u>PARATUS FOR SCALING IM</u>	IAGES
applications that improvements; a and all foreign of United States aprect the name; and that, and legal represecute all division improvements; a assignee, its suit improvements a assigns, or represeid improvements and improveme	puntries on said improvements; are plication; nat said Assignee may apply for a when requested, without charge to entaitives, to carry out in good faith onal, continuing, substitute, renew execute all rightful oaths, assignments assigns, and representate the history thereof; and general esentatives shall consider desirably ments and for vesting title to said ints, in said Assignee, its successions with said Assignee, its successions with said Assignee, its successions.	United States and air lotery to used patents that have been of the in and to all rights of priorition, but at the expense of, said in the intent and purpose of the wal, reissue, and all other patients, powers of attorney, and ally do everything possible the limprovements, and all applications, assigns, and legal represents, and legal represents, and legal represents and rights and property herein	rehall be issued in the United States ty resulting from the filing of said as for said improvements in its own Assignee, its successors, assigne, als Assignment, the undersigned will tent applications on any and all said other papers; communicate to said andersigned relating to said as ald Assignee, its successors, maintaining proper patent protection actions for patents and all patents on sentatives; and sentatives that no assignment, grant, conveyed has been made to others it is possessed by the undersigned.
by the enterior.			list the date that you signed the accompanying DECLARATION AND POWER
Each inven	tor: Please Sign <u>and Da</u>	<u>ate</u> Below:	OF ATTORNEY:
	Name: Euger		03/03_1995 Date
<u></u>			•
State of:		Assignment Document S. STEPHEN L. KING 30 SWEETBAY ROAD RANCHO PALOS VER	

PATENT

REEL: 024456 FRAME: 0774

MAY. 28. 2010 5:20PM ZILKA-KOTAB, PC

TO: ASSIGNMENTS

NO. 3895 P. 1

ZILKA·KOTAB

100 W. SAN FERNANDO ST., SUITE 300 SAN JOSE, CA 95113

TELEPHONE (408) 971-2573 FAX (408) 971-4660

FAX COVER SHEET

Date:	May 28, 2010	Phone Number	Fax Number
	Assignments-United States Patent and Trademark Office		(571) 273-0140
From:	Kevin J. Zilka		

Docket No.:	P000006	Patent No: 5,793,379	
Total Number	of Pages Being Tr	ansmitted, Including Cover Sheet: 4	-
Message:		,	
application	. Please record t	t Recordation Sheet and Assignment for the above identified the Assignment and return the Notice of Recordation to Zilkanber 408-971-4660.	
Thank you,	,		
/KEVINZI	LKA/		
Kevin J. Zi	ilka		
Original to	follow Via Regula	ar Mail X Original will Not be Sent $\ \square$ Original will follow Via Overnight	Courier
The information	contained in this facsimi	**************************************	aividuai or or copy of

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL PAGES OR IF YOU ENCOUNTER ANY OTHER DIFFICULTY, PLEASE PHONE _ ANY OTHER DIFFICULTY, PLEASE PHONE <u>Justin</u> AT (408) 971-2573 AT YOUR EARLIEST CONVENIENCE

distance, please call collect) and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

PATENT REEL: 024456 FRAME: 0775

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET -PATENTS ONLY-

То: Н	onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) a) Eugene Lapidous
2,	Name and address of receiving party(ies): a) Name: NVIDIA Corporation Address: 2701 San Tomas Expressway Santa Clara, California 95050
3.	Nature of conveyance Assignment
4.	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): 5,793,379 (This application is a continuation of 08/415,545)
	The title of the (new) application is:
MET	THOD AND APPARATUS FOR SCALING IMAGES HAVING A PLURALITY OF SCAN LINES OF PIXEL DATA
5.	Please send all correspondence concerning this (these) documents to:
	Zilka-Kotab, PC P.O. Box 721120 San Jose, CA 95172-1120 Tel. No.: (408) 971-2573
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 50-1351 (Order No. P000006)
8.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Date:	

Attorney Docket No. P000006

RECORDED: 05/28/2010

PATENT **REEL: 024456 FRAME: 0776**